FISCAL YEAR 2006 ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER SUMMARY
COMPILED BY ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
MANAGEMENT
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

ORDERS ISSUED
PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED - 80
NON PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED 21
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE ORDERS ISSUED 101
‘'WATER ORDERS
MNPS ORDERS ISSUED 22
NPDES ORDERS ISSUED 32
DRINKING WATER ORDERS ISSUED 4
UST ORDERS ISSUED 12
UIC ORDERS ISSUED 1
TOTAL WATER ORDERS ISSUED 70°
MNPS PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED 21
NPDES PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED 27
DRINKING WATER PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED : 2
UST PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED 0
UIC PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED 1
TOTAL WATER PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED 507
MNPS NON PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED 1
NPDES NON PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED 5
DRINKING WATER NON PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED 2
UST NON PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED 12
UIC NON PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED 0
TOTAL WATER NON PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED 20

¢ While the total adds up to 71, there are actually only 70 orders, as one order is 2 combination NPDES and UIC
order. :

? While the total adds up to 51, there are actually only 50 orders, as one order is a combination NPDES and UIC
order.
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AIR ORDERS

AIR PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED
AIR NON PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED
TOTAL AIR ORDERS ISSUED

LAND ORDERS

TOTAL LAND ORDERS ISSUED
TOTAL LAND PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED
TOTAL LAND NON PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED

TOTAL HAZARDOUS WASTE ORDERS ISSUED
TOTAL HAZARDOUS WASTE PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED
TOTAL HAZARDOUS WASTE NON PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED

TOTAL SOLID WASTE ORDERS ISSUED
TOTAL SOLID WASTE PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED
TOTAL SOLID WASTE NON PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED

COASTAL ORDERS
TOTAL COASTAL ORDERS ISSUED

TOTAL COASTAL PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED
TOTAL COASTAL NON PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED
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PENALTIES ASSESSED

WATER PENALTIES
MNPS PENALTIES ASSESSED $ 305,500
NPDES PENALTIES ASSESSED 199,600
DRINKING WATER PENALTIES ASSESSED 9,800
UIC PENALTIES ASSESSED ' 9,800
TOTALWATER PENALTIES ASSESSED $ 514,900°
AIR PENALTIES
TOTAL AIR PENALTIES ASSESSED $ 636,000
LAND PENALTIES
TOTAL LAND PENALTIES ASSESSED $ 58,500
COASTAL PENALTIES
TOTAL COASTAL PENALTIES ASSESSED $ 15,000
TOTAL PENALTIES ASSESSED . - $1,224,400

¥ The total would appear to be $9,800 more than indicated; this is because a joint ULIC/NPDES order assessed a
$9,800 penalty, and this is reflected in both the UIC and NPDES totals but not the final total.
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Order Number

06-001-CAP
068-002-HwW
06-003-CAP
06-004-CWP
08-005-CAP
05-006-CAP
08-007-CMNPS

08-008-CAP

06-008-CMNPS
06-010-CMNPS
06-011-CMNPS
08-012-CWP
06-013-CWpP
06-014-CWP
06-015-CMNP3
08-016~-CWP
08-017-CAP
06-018-CDW
06-018-AP
06-020-CAP
06-021-CAR
06-022-CDW
08-023-CMNPS

06-024-CMNPS

06-025-CMNPS
06-026-CAP

06-027-CAP

06-028-CMNF3
08-029-CAP
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2006 ORDERS ISSUED

Violator _
Magnolia Sanitary Landfill

U.5. Department of the Army, st al.
ExxonMobil Production Company
Hereford Scrap Metal

Glidewsll Spaéialties Foundry Co.
Bullard Excavating, Inc.

A Religious Corporation Daysprings
Baptist Church

BP Amoeco

Harkor Pointe, LLC

Ridgevlew Development, LLC
Lar-Dan

City of Enterprise

Town of Hayneviile

Phoenix Turf Farms, LLC
Cumberland Development
Bridgeport Utilities Board
Decatur-Morgan County MSW Landfill
City of York

David Buiger, Inc.

Blount Springs Materials, Inc.
Feaster Qil Company

Greenpark South Mobile Home Park

Dominion Black Warrior River Basin,
Inc.

Northwoods, Inc.

Winston Sand & Gravel, LLC

Chemical Lime Company of Alabama,
Inc.

Peak Lime, Inc.

MCM Investors, Inc.
Tarkett Alabama

Date Issued
10/3/2006

10M11/05
10/25/05
111105
1141 /05
1118/05
11/8 /05

1110/05

11/18/05
11118105
11/18/05
11/22/05
11/22/05
12/7 105
12/6 105
12/8 105
1211205
12/12/05
179106

111408
111/08
1 {23406
1/19/08

1 H19/08

1/19/06
1/26/06

1/26/06

22106
2 /6 /06

Penalty
$6,500
30
$5,000

50

$4,000
$7.500
$4,000

$250,000

$5,000
34,000
$10,000
£11,000
$8,300
50
$9,000
$5,800
56,500
50
$3,000
$10,000
$2,000
$0
$7.500

$8,000

$15,000
$12,500

$20,000

$9.000
$65,000

Program

Air

Hazardous Waste
Air

NPDES

Air

Air

MNPS

Air

MNPS

MNPS

MNPS

MPDES
NPDES
NPDES
MNFS

NPDES

Air

Drinking Water
Air

Air

Air

Drinking Water
MNPS

MNPS

MNPS
Air

Air

MNPS
Air



Order Number Violator

06-030-CAP
06-031-CWP
06-032-CAP
06-033-CMNPS
06-034-CHW
08-035-CWP
08-036-CWP
08-037-CAP
06-038-CAP
08-038-HwW
06-040-CMNPS
06-041.CWP
06-042-CoW
06-043-CAP
06-044-CWP
Dé-O45-CGW
08-046-CWP
08-047-CMNPS
08-048-CWP
06-049-CAP
06-050-CAP
06-051-CAP
06-052-CMNPS
06-053-CAP
06-054-COW
068-055-CCW
0B-0586-CWP
08-057-CWP
08-058-CGW/CWP
06-055-CWP
06-060-CWP
06-061-CWP
08-062-CWP
06-063-CMNPS
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Crestwood Corp. 2 /8 f06
Swan Lake Trailer Park 2 /9 06
Warrior Asphalt Refining Co., Inc. 2 {13/08
Ken Williams Rooster Ranch 2 114/06
Southern Comfart Conversions, Inc. 2 /21/06
City of Livingston 2123/06
Jefferson County Bd of Education 2 f23/06
PetroSouth, Inc. 2 /2806
Delta Petroleumn Corporation 2/27H6
Mims Automotive 3/8/08
US Micropowders, Inc. 310/06
City of Summerdale 3 /24108
Sherrman Industries 3 /28/06
City of Oxford 3/27/06
Sunbridge at Metry Wood 4/4/06
Edwards & Edwards, Inc. 4/10/06
City of Robertsdale 4/6/08
Crane Cevelopment, LLC 4/6/08
Town of New Brockton 4/10/06
Tri-State Plant Food 4/18/06

South Eastern Electric Development Corp 4/26/06

Lenzing Fibers 4/27/08
Treadway, Inc. 4/28/08
Midroc Cperating Company 513106

Copeland Qil & Gas Co (Zippy Mart) 472106
Copeland Cil & Gas Co (Minute Stop 161)4/21/06

‘Waites Concrete Company, Inc. 5/1/06
Utilities Bd of the City of Chickasaw 5/1/06
Equity Group =- Eufaula Division 5/4/06
City of Samson 5/8/06

Wastewater & Sewer Board of Georgiana 5/8/08
Utilities Board of the City of Atmore 5/8/08
Water Works and Sewer Bd of Anniston  5/18/06
Royce Miller, Joyce Miller Poultry Farm  5/24/08

Date Issued

Penalty

$9.000
50
$50,000
$10,000
$17,500
$7,100
$14,500
$20.000
$15,000
$3,000
$45,000
$8,300
$4.800
54 ,OOd
57,800
$0
56,200
$9,500
54,600

| $15,000
$7.500
$20,000
$16,000
$4,500
$0

50
$9,000
$4.300
$9,500
$5,100
$11,000
$19,000
$0
$4.500

Program
Air

NPDES
Air

MNPS

Hazardous Wasie
NPDES
NPDES

Air

Air
Hazaardous YWaste
MNPS

NPDES
Drinking Water
Air

NPDES

UsT

NPDES

MNPS

NPDES

Air

Air

Air

MNPS

Air

usT

usT

NPDES
NPDES
NPDES/UIC
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES

MNPS



Order Number

(6-064-CWP
08-065-CWP

06-066-CWP
06-067-WP
06-068-CWP
06-069-CGW
06-070-COW
06-071-CMNFS
06-072-CAP
06-073-CMNPS
08-074-CAP
08-075-CMNPS
06-076-CMNPS
06-077-CMNPS
06-078-CDW
06-079-CCA
08-080-CGW
05-081-CQP
06-082-CGwW
06-083-CWP
06-084-CWP
06-085-CWP
06-086-CGW
06-087-CGW
06-088-CGW
06-089-CWP
08-080-CGW

08-081-CGW
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Violator
Town of Millry
Water Works &Sewer Bd Town of

Ardmore
City of Hoover

Anniston Army Depot

Utilities Bd of the Town of Blountsville

Gary Jackson

Cosby and Carmichael
Lindsey Harbor, LLC
Kronospan LLC USA
Diltina Development, Inc.
Arksma' Inc,

Mark Reid

PCI Gaming of the Creek Indians
Jim Walter Resources, Inc.
East Brewton Water & Sewer Bd
Pine Hill Development, LLC
City of Winfield

Cobra Oil & Gas

Brent Harrison

Town of Jemison
Brookside Village

Slocomb WWB

Lowry Qil Co., Inc.

Michasl Crocker

Chuck Yielding

Town of Rutledge

John O. Cosby

Chris Sells

Date Issued
6/13/06
6/13/06

6/13/08
6/20/06
77108

71006
7/10/06
7H10/06
8612106
7113108
;H 14/06
7/20/06
72006
7/26/086
T/27/06
8/7/06

8/3/06

B/9/06

B110/06
8/17/06
B17/06
8/17/06
Bf23/06
8/23/06
8/23/06
8/25/06
8/25/06

8/25/0G

Penalty
$4,600
$9,600

$6,600
$0
$2,400
$0

$0
$25,000
$65,000
$19,000
$20,000
$15,000
$12,500
$49,500
$5,000
515,000
$0
$15,000
$0
$6,700
$7,300
$2,300
%0

$0

50
$2,700
$0

50

Program
NPDES
NPLES

NPDES
NPDES
NPDES
UsT
UsT
MNPS
Air
MNPS
Air
MNPS
MNPS
MNPS
Drinking Water
Coastal
UsT

Alr

usT
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES
UsT
usT
usT
NPDES
UsT

usT



Order Number

08-082-CHW
06-083-CAP
06-094-CMNPS
06-095-CMNPS
08-086-CWP
06-097-CWP
06-098-CWP
06-089-CWP
06-100-CAP

068-101-CMNPS
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Viglator

Tuskeges University

Holmes Qll Co., Inc.

Cahaba Contracting Reclamation, Ing.

Joe Bob Whitt

Pell City .

Town af Castleberry
Town of Fl.omaton
Town of Gordon

B & H Asphalt, Inc.

John Hali

Date Issned

8131408

8/31106

8/6/06

9/6/08

8/14/06

8/20/06

8/20/06

9/26/06

9f25/06

9/28/06

Penalty

$33,000
3,500
18,000
15,000
$19,500
$2,800
$2,800
$2.600
$5,500

50

Program

Hazardous Waste
Alr

MNPS

MNPS

NPDES.

NPDES

NPDES

NPDES

Air

MNPS



Order Number

05-001-CAP
08--003-CAP

06-005-CAF

06-006-CAP
06-007-CMNPS

06-008-CAP
06-009-CMNPS
06-010-CMNPS

06-011-CMNPS
08-012-CWP
06-013-CWP
06-015-CMNPS
06-016-CWP
08-017-CAP

06-019-AP
06-020-CAP

" 06-021-CAP
06-023-CMNPS

08-024-CMNPS
06-025-CMNPS
06-026-CAP
06-027-CAP
06-028-CMNPS
06-029-CAP
06-030-CAP
(6-032-CAP
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Violator
Magnolia Sanitary Landfill

ExxonMobil Production
Caormnpany

" Glidews!l Specialties

Foundry Cao.

Bullard Excavating, Inc.

A Religious Corporation

‘Daysprings Baptist Church

BP Amoco
Harbor Pointe, LLC

Ridgeview Development,
LLC

Lar-Dan

- City of Enterprise

Town of Hayneville

Cumberland Development

Bridgeport Utilities Board

Decatur-Morgan County
MSW Landfill

David Bulger, Inc.

Biount Springs Materials,
Inc.

Feaster Oil Company

Cominion Black Warrior River
Basin, Inc.

Northwoods, Inc.
Winston Sand & Gravel
Chemical Lime

Peak Lime, Inc.

MCM Investors
Tarkett Alabama
Crestwood Corporation
Warrior Asphalt

Date
10/3/2005

10/25/2005

11142005

1118/2005
11/8/2005

11/10/2005
11/18/2005

11/18/2005

11/18/2005
11/22/2005
11/22/05
12/6/2005
12/9/2005
12112/2008

1/8/2006
1/11/2008

1/11/2008
119/06

1/19/2006
1/19/2006
1/26/2006
1/26/2006
2/2/2008
21612006
2/6/2008
211312006

Pernalty
$6.500

$5.000
$4,000

$7,500
$4,000

$250,000
$5,000
54,000

$10,000
$11,000
$6,300
$9,000
$5,800
$8,500

$3,000
$10,000

$2,000
$7.500

$8,006
$15,000
$12,500
520,000
$9,000

$55,000

$9,000
$50,000

2006 PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED

Air

Air
MNPS

Air
MNPS
MNPS

Alr
MNPS

MNPS

MNPS
Air



Order Number

06-033-CMNPS
06-034-CHW

06-035-CWP
06-036-CWP

06-037-CAF
06-038-CAP

06-039-HW
06-040-CMNPS
06-041-CWP
06-042-CDW
06-043-CAP
06-044-CWP
06-046-CWP
06-047-CMNPS
06-048-CWP
06-048-CAP
06-050-CAP
D6-051-CAP
06-052-CMNPS
06-053-CAP
06-056-CWP
06-057-CWP
08-058-COGW/CWP
06-058-CWP
06-080-CWP
06-061-CWP
06-063-CMNPS
05-064-CWP
06-065-CWP

06-066-CWP
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Violator

Ken Williams Rooster
Ranch

Southem Comfort
Cornvearsions, Inc.

City of Livingston

Jefferson Co. Bd. Of
Education

PetroSouth, tnc.

Delta Petroleum

Mims Automnotive

US Micropowders, Inc.
City of Summaerdale .
Sherman Industries

City of Oxford

Sunbridge at Merry Wood
City of Roberisdale
Crane Development, LLC
Town of New Brockton

Tri-State Plant Food

Date

2142006
212112006

22312008
212312008

2[28/2008
22772006

3/8/2006
3/10/2006
3/24/2006
3/26/06
312712006
41406
418106
416106
4/10/06
4/18/06

South Eastern Electric Development Corp 4/26/06

Lenzing Fibers

Treadway, Inc.

Midroc Cperating Ca.

Waites Concrete Co., Inc.

Utilities Bd of the City of Chickasaw

Equity Group -- Eufaula Division

City of Samson

Wastewater & Sewer Bd of Gecrgiana

Utilities Bd of the City of Atmore

quce Miller, Joyce Miller Poultry Farm

Town of Millry

Water Works & Sewer Bd Town of
Ardmore

City of Hoover

4727106
4/28/06
5/3/06
51406
5/1/06
5/4/06
5/8/06
5/8106
5/8/06
5/24/06
. 6/13/06
BM3/08

6/13/06

Penalty

$10,000

$17,500

$7.100
$14,500

$20,000
$15,000

$8,000
$45,000
$8,300
$4,800
$4,000
$7,600
$6,200
$9,500
$4,600
$15,000
$7,500
$20,000
$10,000
$4,500
$9,000
$4,300
$9,800
$5,100
$11,000
$19,000
$4,500
$4,600

$9,600

36,600

Program

MNPS
Hazardous Waste

NPDES
NPDES
Ajr

Air
Hazardous Waste
MNPS
NPDES
Drinking ¥Yater
Air

NPDES
NPDES
MNPS
NPDES
Air

Air

Air

MNP3

Air

NPDES
NPDES
NPDES/UIC
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES
MNPS
NPDES
NPDES

NPDES



Order Number
06-068-CWP

06-071-CMNPS
06-072-CAP
06-073-CMNPS
06-074-CAP
06-075-CMNPS
06-076-CMNPS
06-077-CMNPS
06-078-CDW
06-079-CCA
06-081-CAP
06-D83-CWP
06-084-CWP
06-085-CWP
06-089-CWP
06-092-CHW
06-093-CAP
06-094-CMNPS
06-095-CMNPS
06-096-CWP
06-097-CWP
06-098-CWP
06-099-CWP

06-100-CAP
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Violator
Utilities Bd of the Town of Blountsville

tindsey Harbor, LLC

Kronospan LLC USA

Riltina Development, Inc.
Arkema, [nc.

Mark Reid

PCI Gaming of the Creek Indians
Jim Walter Resources, Inc.

East Brewton Water & Sewer Bd
Fine Hill Development, L.L.C.
Cobra Qil and Gas

Town of Jemison

Brookside Village

Slocomb WWEB

Town of Rutledge

Tuskegee University

Holmes Oil Co., Inc.

Cahaba Contracting Reclamation, Inc.

Joe Bob Whitt

Pall City

Town of Castleberry
Town of Flomaton
Town of Gordon

B & H Asphalt

Duate
7/7108

710/06
6/12/06
7113/06
714106
7/20/06
7/20/06
7/268/06
727106
8/7/06

8/8/06

8117106
8/17/06
8/17/06
8!251;06
8/31/06
8/31/06
9/6/06

9/6/06

914406
9/20/06
9/20/06
9/28/06

9/25/06

Penalty
$2,400

$25,000
$65,000
$18,000
$20,000
$15,000
$12,500
$49,500
$5,000
$15,000
$15,000
$6,700
$7,300
$2,300
$2,700
333,000
$3,500
$19,000
$15,000
$19,500
$2,800
$2,800
$2,600

$5,500

Program
NPDES

MNPS

Air
MNPS
Air
MNPS
MNPS
MNPS
Drinking Water
Coastal
Air
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES
Hazardous Waste
Air
MNPS
MNPS
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES

Air



Order Number Violator

06-002-Hw

06-004-CWP

06-014-CWP

06-018-CDW

06-022-CDW
08-031-CWP
06-045-CGW
06-054-CGW

0B-055-CGW

08-062-CWP

06-067-WP
06-069-CGW
06-070-CGW
06-080-CGW
06-081-COW
06-086-CGW
06-087-CGW
06-08B-CGW
06-090-CGW
06-091-CGW

06-101-MNPS
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U.8. Department of the Army,
et al.

Hereford Scrap Metal

Pheoenix Turf Farms, LLC
City of York
Greenpark South
Swan Lake Trailer Park
Edwards & Edwards, Inc.
Copeland Ol & Gas Co (Zippy Mart)

Copeland Oil & Gas Co {(Minute Stop
161)

Water Works & Sewer Bd of Anniston .

Anniston Army Depot
Gary Jacksah

Cosby and Carmichael
City of Winfield

‘Cobra Oll & Gas
Lowry Qil Ca., Inc.
Michael Crocker
Cﬁuck Yielding

John Q. Cosby

Chris Sells

John Hall

Date Issued

10/11/2005

11/1/2005

12712005
12/21/2006
1/23/2006
2/8/2006
4110/2008
4/21/06

4121106

5/18/06

6/20/06
7110/06
7110/06
8/3/06

8/10/06
8/23/06
B/23/06
8/23/06
8/25/08
8125106

9/28/06

2006 NON PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED

Program

Hazardous Waste

NPDES

NPDES
Drrinking Water
Drinking Water
NPDES

UsT

ust

usT

NPDES

NPDES
UST
UsT
usT
UsST
usT
UsT
usy
ust
usT

MNFS



2006 WATER ORDERS ISSUED

Order Number Violator

06-004-CWP
06-007-CMNPS

06-008-CMNPS
06-010-CMNPS
06-011-CMNP3
06-012-C\WP
06-013-CWF
06-014-CWP
06-015-CMNPS
06-016-CWP
06-018-CDW

06-022-CDWY

06-023-CMNPS
06-024-CMNPS
06-025-CMNPS
06-028-CMNPS
06-031-CWP

06-033-CMNPS

06-035-CWP
06-036-CWP

06-040-CMNPS
06-041-CWP
06-042-CDW

06-044-CWP
06-045-CGW
06-048-CWP
06-047-CMNPS
08-048-CWP
08-052-CMNPS
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Herefard Scrap Metal

A Religious Corporation Daysprings Baptist

Church

Harbor Pointe, LLC
Ridgeview Development, LLC
Lar-Dan

City of Enterprise

Town of Hayneville

Phoenix Turf Farms, LLC
Cumberland Developmant
Bridgeport Utilities

City of York

Greenpark South Mobile Home Park

Dominion Black Warrior River Basin, Inc.

Northwoods, Inc.

Winston Sand & Gravel

MCM Investors

Swan Lake Trailer Park

Ken Williams Rooster Ranch
City of Livingston

Jefferson Co. Bd. Of Education
Us Micmpowdefs, ne.

City of Summerdale

Sherman Industries

Sunbridge at Merry Wood
Edwards & Edwards, Inc.
City of Robertsdale
Crane Development, LLC
Town of New Brockton

Treadway, Inc.

Date Issued

1112005

11/8/2005

11418/2005
11M18/2005
1111872005
11/22/2005
11/22/2005
12/7/2005
12/6/2005
12/8/2005
12112/2005

1/23/2006

1/18/2006
1/19/2006
1192006
222008
21912006
2M14/2006

212312006
22312008

31012008
3/24/2006
3/28/2008

4/4/2006
411 0!'2{508
4{6/2008
4612006
4/10/2006
4/28/2006

Penatty'

%0
$4,000

$5,000
$4,000
$10,000
$ 1 000
$6,300
$o
$9,000
$5,800
%0

50

$7,500
$3,000
$15.000
$9,000
$0
$10,000

$7,100
$14,500

$45,000
$8,300
$4,800

$7.600
50
$6,200
$9,500
£4,600
$10,000

Program

NFDES
MNPS

MNPS
MNPS
MNPS
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES
MNPS
NPDES

Drinking
Water

Drinking
Water

MNPS
MNPS
MNPS
MNPS
NPDES
MNPS

NPDES
NPDES

MNPS
NPLDES

Drinking
Water

NPDES
usT
NPDES
MNPS
NPDES
MNPS



Order Number
06-054-CGW
06-055-CGW
06-056-CWP
08-057-CWP
06-058-CGW/CWP
06-059-CWP
08-080-CWP
06-061-CWP
06-062-CWP
06-063-CMNPS
06-064-CWP
0B-065-CWP
06-0686-CWP
06-067-WP

08-088-CWP
06-069-CGW
06-070-CGW
06-071-CMNPS
08-073-CMNPS
- 06-075-CMNP5S
06-076-CMNPS
06-077-CMNPS
06-078-CDW
05-080-CGW
06-082-CGW
056-083-CWP
08-084-CWP
06-035-CWP
06-086-CGW

06-087-CGW
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Violator

Copeland Qil & Gas Co (Zipp_y Mart}
Copeland Qil & Gas Co (Minute Step #161}
Waites Concrete Co., Inc.

Utilities Bd of the City of Chickasaw

Equity Group — Eufaula Divisfon

City of Samson

Wastewater & Sewer Bd of Georgiana
Utilities Bd of the City of Atmore

Water Works & Sewer Bd of Anniston
Royee Miller, Joyece Miiler Poultry Farm
Town of Millry

Water Works & Sewar Bd fown of Ardmore
City of Hoover

Anniston Army Deapot

Utilities Bd of the Town of Blountsville
Gary Jackson

Cosby and Carmichasl

Lindsey Harbor, LLC

Diltina Development, Inc.

Mark Reid

PCl Gaming of the Creek Indians

Jim Walter Resources, Inc.

East Brewton Water & Sewer Bd

City of Winfield
Cobra Oll & Gas
Town of Jemison
Brookside Village
Slocomb WWB
Lowry Gil Co., Inc.

Michael Crocker

Date Issued
4/21/08
4/21/08

&1/06
5/1/06
B/4/06
/8106
5/8/06
B/B/06
5/18/06
5/24/06
6/13/06
6113106
6/13/06
8/20/06

77108

71006
7H0/06
7/10/06
7H3/06
7/20/06
7/20/06
7126106
7/27106
B/3/06

8/10/08
8/17/06
817106
817108
8/23/06

a8/23/06

Penalty
$0

50
$9,000
$4,300
$9,800
$5,100
511,000
§19,000
$0
54,500
34,600
$9,600
$6,600
30

$2,400
$0

30
$25,000
$19,000
$15,000
$12,600
$40,500
$5,000
$0

$0
$6,700
$7,300
$2,300
%0

$0

Program

usT

usT
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES/UIC
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES
MNPS
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES

NPDES
usT

UsT

‘MNPS

MNPS
MNPS
MNPS
MNPS
DrinkWater
usT
usTy
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES
UsT

usT



Order Namber
06-088-CGW

06-088-CWP
06-090-CGW
08-091-CGW
05-094-CMNPS
08-095-CMNPS
05-088-CWP
08-097-CWP
06-088-CWP
06-088-CWP

06-101-MNPS

Page 16 of 38

Violator
Chuck Yielding

Town of Rutledge
John 0. Cosby

Chris Sells

Cahaba Contracting Reclamal:ion', Inc.

Joe Bobh Whitt

Pall City

Town of Castleberry
Town of Flomaton
Town of Gardon

John Hall

Date Issued
8/23/06

8/25/06
812506
8/25/06
9/6/08

8/6/06

8/14/08
8/20/06
8/20/06
928106

8/28/06

Penalty
$o

$2,700
30

$0
$18.,000
$15,000
$12,500
$2.,800
$2.900
52,600

$o

Program
UST

NFDES
UsT
UsT
MNPS
MNPS
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES

MNFS



2006 WATER PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED

Qrder Number

06-007-CMNPS

06-008-CMNPS
06-010-CMNPS
06-011-CMNPS
06-012-CWP
06-013-CWP
06-D15-CMNPS
08-018-CWP
068-023-CMNPS
06-024-CMNPS
06-025-CMNPS
06-028-CMNPS
06-033-CMNPS
06-035-CWP
06-036-CWP
08-040-CMNPS
06-041-CWP
08-042-CDW
06-044-CWP
06-046-CWP
06-047-CMNPS
06-048-CWF
08-062-CMNPS
08-D56-CWP
06-057-CWP

06-058-CEGW/CWP

08-059-CWP
06-060-CWP
06-061-CWF
08-063-CMNFS

06-064-CWP
Page 17 of 38

Violator Date Issued
A Religious Corporation 11/8/2005
Daysprings Baptist Church
Harbor Pointe, LLC 11/18/2005
Ridgaview Development, LLC 11/18/2005
Lar-Dan 11/18/2005
City of Enterprise 11/22/2005
Town of Haynevllle 11/22/2005
Cumberland Development 12/6/2005
Bridgeport Uiilittes Board 12/9f2005
Dominion Black Warrlor River Basin.  1/19/2008
Northwoods, Inc. 1/19/2006
Winstan Sand & Gravel 1/19/2006
MCM Investors . 2/2/2006
Ken Williams Rooster Ranch 2/14/2008
City of Livingston 2123/2006
Jefferson County Bd of Education 242342006
US Micropowders, Inc. 311072006
City of Summerdale 3/24/2006
Sherman Industries 312872006
Sunhridge at Merry Wood 4/4/2006
City of Robertsdale 4612006
Crane Development, LLC 4/6/2008
Town of New Brockton 41012006
Treadway, inc. 4/28/2006
Waites Concrete Co., Inc. 5/1/08
Utilities Bd of the City of Chickasaw 5/1/08
Equity Group -- Eufaula Division 5/4/06
City of Samson 5/8/08
Wastewater & Sewer Bd of Georgiana  5/8/06
Utilities Bd of the City of Atmore 5/8/08

Royca Miller, Juyce Miller Poultry Farm  5/24/08

Town of Millry

613108

Penalty
$4,000

$5,000
$4,000
$10,000
$11,000
$6,300
$9,000
$5,800
$?,500
$8,000
$15,000
$9,000
$10,000
$7,100
$14,500
$45,000
$8,300
$4,800
$7,600
$6,200
$9,500
$4,600
$10,000
$9,000
$4,300
$9,800
$5,100
$11,000
$19,000
$4,500
$4,600

Program
MNPS

MNPS
MNPS
MNPS
NPDES
NPDES
MNFS
NPDES
MNPS
MNPS
MNPS
MNPS
MNPS
NFDES
NFDES
MNPS
NPDES
Drinking Water
NPDES
NPDES
MNFS
NPDES
MNPS
NFDES
NPDES
NPDES/UIC
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES
MNPS
NPDES



Order Number

08-085-CWP

08-066-CWP
08-068-CWP

08-071-CMNPS
06-073-CMNPS
08-075-CMNPS
068-076-CMNPS
06-077-CMNPS
06-078-CDW
06-083-CWP
06-084-CWP

05-085-CWP

- 06-088-CWP

06-084-CMNPS
06-095-CMNPS
06-096-CWP
06-097-CWP
05-098-CWP

08-099-CWP

Page 18 of 38

Violator
Watsr Works & Sewer Bd Town
of Ardmore

City of Hoover
Utilities Bd of the Town of Blountsville

Lindsey Harbor, LLC

Dlitina Development, Inc.

Mark Reid

PC! Gaming of the Creek Indians
Jim Walter Resources, Inc.

East Brewton Water & Sewer Bd
Town of Jamison

Braokside Village

Slocomb WWB

Town of Rutiedge

Cahaba Contracting Reclamation, Inc.

Joe Bob Whitt

Pell City

Town of Castleberry
Town of Flomaton

Town of Gordon

Date Issued Penalty
6/13/06 $9,600
6/13/06 $6,600
717106 $2,400
7110106 $25,000
7/13/06 $19,000
7120106 $15,000
7120106 $12,500
7/26/06 $49,500
7/27/06 $5,000
817106 $6,700
8/17/06 $7,300
817106 $2,300
8/25/06 52,700

9i8/06 $19,000
gféfoa $15,000
9/14/08 $19,500
9/20/06 $2,800
9/20/06 $2,800
9/26/06 $2,600

Program
NPDES

NPDES
NPDES

MNPS
MNPS
MNPS
MNPS
MNPS
Drinking Water
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES
MNPS
MNPS
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES

NPDES



2006 | WATER NON PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED

Order Number

06-004-CWP
| 08-014-CWP
06-018-CDW
06-022-COW
06-031-CMNPS
08-045-CGW
06-054-CGW
06-055-CGW
05-062-CWP

06-067-WP

06-089-CGW
06-070-CGW
06-080-COW
08-082-CGW
06-086-CGW
06-087-CGW
06-088-CGW
06-090-CGW
06-091-CGW

06-101-MNPS

Page 19 of 38

Violator
Hereford Scrap Metal

Phoenix Turf Farms, LLC

City of York

Greenpark South Mobile Home Park

Swan Lake Trailer Park

Edwards & Edwards, nc.

Capeland Oil & Gas Co (Zippy Mart)
Cdpeland QOil & Gas Co {Minute Step #161)
Waiter Works & Sewer Bd of Anniston

Anniston Army Depot
Gary Jackson

Cosby and Carmichael
City of Winfield

Cobra Oil & Gas
Lowry il Co., Inc.
Michael Crocker
Chuck Yielding

John Q. Cosby

Chris Sells

John Hall

Date Issued
1141/2005

12/7/2005

1201212005

1/23/2006

2/9/2008

4/10/2006

4121706

4/21/06

S18/00

8/20/06
7/10/06
7/10/06
B/3/08

8/10/06
8/23/06
8/23/06
8/23/06
8/25/06
82506

928/06

Program
NPDES

NPDES
Drinking Water
Dirinking Water
NPDES

ustT

UST

usT

NPDES
usT
uUsT
UsT
UsT
UsT
UsT
UsT
usT
usT

MNPS



Order Number

06-004-CWP
06-012-CWpP
06-013-Cwp
06-014-CWP
08-016-CwP
06-031-CWP
06-035-CWP
06-036-CWP
06-041-CWP
08-044-CWP
08-046-C\WP
06-048-CWP
G6-058-CwWpP

06~-057-CWP

06-068-CGW/ICWP

06-059-CWP
05-060-CWP
06-061-CWP
08-082-CWP
08-064-CWP
08-085-CWP
06-088-CWF
06-067-WP

06-068-CWP
06-083-CWP
06-084-CWP
06-085-CWP
06-089-CWWP
06-096-CWP
06-087-CWP

08-088-CWP

06-008-CWP
Page 20 of 38

2006 NPDES ORDERS

Violator ' Duate Issued

Hereford Scrap Metal

City of Enterprise

Town of Hayneville

Phoenix Turf Farms, LLC

Bridgeport Uthities Board

Swan Lake Trailer Park

City of Livingston

Jefferson Co. Bd. Of Education

City of Summerdale

Sunbridge at Merry Wood

City of Roberisdale

Town of New Brockion

Waiies Cancreie Co., inc.

Utilities Bd of the City of Chickasaw
Equity Group -- Eufaula Division

City of Samson

Wastewater & Sewer Bd of Georgiana
Utilities Bd of the City of Atmore
Water Works & Sewer Bd of Anniston
Town of Millry

Water Works & Sewer Bd Town of Ardmore
Cily of Hoover

Anniston Army Depot

Utilities Bd of the Town of Blountsville
Town of Jemison

Brookside Village

Slocomb WWB

Town of Rutledge

Pell City
Town of Castleberry

Town of Flomaton

Town of Gordon

11£1/2005

11/22/2005
11/22/2005

124712005
12/9/2005
2/9/2006
212312006
2/23/2006
3/24/2006
4/4/2006
4/6/2006
4/10/2006
5/1/06
51406
5/8/06
5/8/08
5/8/06
5/8/06
6113106
6/13/06
B/13/06
B/20/06
777108
8/17/06
8/17/08
8117106
8125106

9144085
9/20/08

9/20/06

Penalty
$0

$1 ‘oub
$6,300
%0
$5,800
$0
$7.100
$14,500
$8,300
$7,600
$6,200
$4,600
$9,000
$4,300
$9,800
$5,100
$11,000
$19,000
$0
$4,600
$9,600
$6,600
50
$2,400
$6,700
$7.300
$2,300
$2,700
$19,500
$2,800

$2,800

9/26/06 $2,600



2006 NPDES PENALTY ORDERS

Order Number
08-012-CWP
06-013-CWP

08-018-CWP
06-035-CWP
06-036-CWP
06-041-CWP
06-044-CWP
06-046-CWP
06-048-CWP
06-036-CWP
08-067-CWP
06-058-CGW/CWP
06-059-CWP
06-060-CWP
06-061-CWP
06-064~CWP
06-065-CWP
06-066-CWP
06-068-CWP
06-083-CWP
06-084-CWP
08-085-CWP
06-089-CWP
08-096-CWP
08-097-CWP
06-088-CWP

05-009-CWP

Page 21 of 38

Violator
City of Enterprizse

Tawn of Hayneville

Bridgepart Utilities Board

City of Livingston

Jeffersen Co. Bd. Of Education

City of Summerdale

Sunbridge at Merry Wood

City of Robertsdale

Town of New Brockton

Waites Concrete Co., Inc.

Utilities Bd of the City of Chickasaw
Equity Group -- Eufaula Divisfon

City of Samsan

Wastewater & Sewer Bd of Georgiana
Utilities Bd of the City of Atmore
Town of Miliry

Water Works & Sewer Bd Town of Ardmare
City of Hoover

Utilities Bd of the Town of Blounisville
Town of Jemison

Brookside Villags

Slocomb WWEB

Town of Rutledge

Pell City
Town of Castleberry

Town of Flomaton

Town of Gordon

Date
11/22/2005
11/25/05

12/9/2005
212372006
2/23/2006
3/24/2008
4/4/20086
4/6/2006
4/10/2006
511/06

SN /06
biAf08
5/8/06
5/8/06
5/8/06
8/13/06
8/13/06
8/13/06
7706
BM7/06
BMTI0G
8M7I06
8/25/08

914/06
9/20/06

9/20/06

928106

Penalty
$11,000
$6,300

_ $5,800
$7,100
$14,500
$8,300
$7,600
$6.200
$4,600
$9,000
$4,300
$9,800
$5,100
$11,000
$19,000
$4,600
$9,600
$6.600
$2,400
" $6,700
$7.300
$2,300
$2,700

$12,500
$2,800

$2,800

52,600



2006 NPDES NON PENALTY ORDERS

Order Number Violator Date Issued
06-004-CWP Hereford Scrap Metal 11/1/2008
06-M4-CWP Phoenix Turf Farm 12/7/2005
06-031-CWP Swan Lake Trailer Park 2/8/2008
06-062-CWP ) Water Works & Sewer Bd of Anniston 5/18/06
06-067-WP Anniston Army Depot 6/20/06

Puage 22 of 38



Order Number

06-007-CMNPS
06-009-CMNPS
06-010-CMNPS
46~011-CMNPS
06-015-CMNPS
06-023-CMNPS
06-024-CMNPS
08-025-CMNPS
OG-OZS-CMNF'S.
068-033-CMNPS
06-040-CMNPS
06-047-CMNPS
06-052-CMNES
06-063-CMNPS

06-071-CMNPS
08-073-CMNPS
06-075-CMNPS
06-076-CMNPS
06-077-CMNPS

06-094-CMNPS

06-085-CMNPS

06-101-CMNPS

Page 23 gf 38

2006 MNPS ORDERS ISSUED

Vielator © Date Issued
A Religious Corporation Daysprings Baptist Chureh 11/8/2005
Harbor Pointe, LLC 1111872005
Ridgeview Davsloprnant, LLC 11/18/2005
Lar-Dan : 11/18/2005
Cumberland Development 12/6/2005
Dorninian Black Warrior River Basin, Inc. 1M18/2006
Northwoaods, Inc. 1/19/2008
Winston Sand & Gravel 11972008
MCM Investors 2/2/2008
Ken Williams Rooster Ranch 2/14/2006
US Micropowders, Inc. 310/2008
Crane Development, LLC 4/6/2008
Treadway, inc. 4/28/2006
Royee Miller, Joyce Miller Poultry Farm ' 5f24/08
Lindsey Harbar, LLC 710106
Diftina Development, Inc. FH3/06
Mark Reid 7/20/06
PCI Gaming of the Creek Indians 7i20/06
Jim Walter Resources, Inc. 7/26/06
Cahaba Contracting Reclamation, In.c 9/6/06
Joe Bob Whitt 9/8/08
John Hall 9/28/08

Penalty
$4,000

$5,000
$4,000
$10,000
$9,000
$7,500
$8,000
$15,000
$9,000
$10,600
$45,000
$9,500
$10.000
$4,500

$25,000
$19,000
$15,000
$12,500
$49,500
$19,000
$15,000

L1



2006 MNPS PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED

Order Number Violator Date Issued Penalty
06-007-CMNPS A Religious Corporation Daysprings Baptié*t Church 11/8/2005 $4,000
08-009-CMNPS Harbor Pointe, LLC 11/18/2005 ' $5,000
06-010-CMNPS Ridgeview Development, LLC 1111872005 - $4,000
06-011-CMNPS Lar-Dan ' . 11/18/2005 $10,000
06-015-CMNPS Cumberland Development 12/6/2005 $9,000
06-023-CMNPS Cominion Black Warrior River Basin, Inc. 1119/2006 $7,500
06-024-CMNPS Northwoods, Inc. 1/19/2006 $8,000
06-025-CMNPS Winston Sand & Gravei 1M19/2006 $15,000
08-028-CMNPS MCM Investors 2/2/2006 $9,000
08-033-CMNPS Ken Williams Rooster Ranch 211442008 $10,000
06-040-CMNPS US Micropowders, Ing. 3H0/2008 $45,000
06-047-CMNPS Crane Development, LLC 4/6/2006 $8,500
06-052-CMNPS Treadway, Inc. 4/28/2006 $10,000
06-063-CMNPS Royce Miller, Joyce Miller Poultry Farm 5/24/06 $4,500
06-071-CMNPS Lindsey Harbor, LLC 7/110/06 $25,000
06-073-CMNPS Diltina Develapment, Inc. 7113/06 $19,000
06-075-CMNPS Mark Reid TFI20/06 $15,000
06-076-CMNFS PC1 Gaming of the Creek Indians 7420/06 $12,500
08-077-CMNPS Jim Walter Rasources, Inc, 7{26/06 $49,500
06-094-CMNPS Cahaba Contracting Reclamation, In.c 9/8/08 $19.000
06-095-CMNPS Joe Bob Whitt G606 $15,000
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2006 MNPS NON PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED

Order Number Violator Date Issued

06-101-CMNPS John Hali 9/28/08
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2006 DRINKING WATER ORDERS ISSUED

Order Number Violator Date Issued Penalty

06-018-COW City of York 121122005 30

06-022-CDW Greenpark South Mobile Home 1/23/2008 0
Park

08-042-COW Sherman Industries 3/28/2006 34,800

08-078-CDW East Brewton Water & Sewer Bd 7/27/08 $5,000

Page 26 of 38



2006 DRINKING WATER PENALTY ORDERS
ISSUED

Order Number Violator Date Issued Penalty
06-040-CDW Shetman [ndustries 3/28/2006 $4,800
06-078-CDW East Brewton Water & Sewer Bd 1127106 $5,000
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2006 DRINKING WATER NON PENALTY ORDERS
ISSUED

Order Number Violator : Date Issued
06-018-CDW City of York 121212005
06-022-COW Greenpark South Mobile Home Park 112312006

Page 28 of 38



Ovrder Number

08-045-CGW
06-054-CGW
06-055-CGW

06-068-CGW
08-070-CGW
06-080-CGW
08-082-CGW
06-086-CGW
06-087-CGW
06-088-CGW
06-080-CGW

08-091-CGW

Page 29 of 38

2006 UST ORDERS ISSUED

Violator

Edwards & Edwards, Inc.
Copeland Qil & Gas Ca {(Zippy Mart}
Copeland Qil & Gas Co {Minute Step #161)

Gary Jacksen

Cosby and Carmichael
City of Winfield

Caobra il & Gas
Lowry Qil Co., Inc.
Michael Cracker
Chuck Yielding

John O.Cosby

Chris Salls

Date Issucd

4/10/2008
4{21/06
4/21/06

T710/06
7M0/06
B3/06

810/08
823/06
8/23/06
8/23/06
8/25/06

8/25/06

Penaity_

$0
s0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
50
80
$0

£0



2006 UIC ORDERS ISSUED

Order Number Violator : Date Issued Penalty

06-058-CGW/CWP Equity Group -- Eufaula Division : 5/4/06 $9,800
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Order Number
06-001-CAP

06-003-CAP
06-005-CAP
08-008-CAP
06-008-CAP
06-D17-CAP
06-018-AP

06-020-CAP
06-021-CAP
06-026-CAP
06-027-CAP
06-028-CAP
06-030-CAP
08-032-CAP
06-037-CAP
06-038-CAF
06-043-CAFP
08-049-CAP
08-050-CAP
06-051-CAP
06-053-CAP

06-072-CAP

06-074-CAP

05-081-CAP
06-093-CAP

05-100-CAP

Page 11 of 38

2006 AIR ORDERS ISSUED

Violator

Magnolia Sanitary Landfill

Exxoniobil Production Company
Glidewell Specialties Foundry Co.
Bullard Excavating, Inc.

BP Amoco

Decatur-horgan County MSW Landfill
David Bulger, Inc.

Blount Springs Materials, Inc.

Feaster Oil Company

Chemical Lime Company of Alabama, Inc.
Peak Lime, Inc.

Tarkett Alabama

Crestwood Corporation

Warrior Asphélt

PetroSouth, Inc,

[elta Petroleum

City of Oxford

Tri-State Plant Food

South Eastem Electric Developmant Corp
Lenzing Fibers

Midroc Operating Co.,
Kronospan LLC USA
Arkema, Ine,

Cobra Oil & Gas
Holmes Qil Co., Inc.

B & H Asphalt

Date
10/3/2005

10/25/2005
11/1/2005
11/18/2005
11/1072008
12/12/2006
1/8/2006
111172006
171112006
1/26/2006
1/26/2006
2/6/2006
2/8/2006
211312006
2/28/2006
2/27/2006
3/27/2006
41182008
4/26/2006

- 412712006

5/3/08

612/06

7114/06

8/9/06

8/31/06

8/25/06

Penaity
$6,500
$5,000
$4,000
$7,500

$250,000
$6,500
$3,000

$10,000
$2,000
$12,500
$20,000
$55,000
$9,000
$50,000
$20,000
$15,000
$4,000
$15,000
$7,500
$20,000
$4.500

$65,000

$20,000

$15,000
$3,500

$5,500



Order Number
06-002-HW
06-034-CHW
06-039-HW
06-082-CHW

Page 32 af 38

2006 LAND ORDERS ISSUED

Violator Date
U.S. Department of the Army, et al. 10/11/2005
Southern Comfort Conversions, Inc. 2/2442008
Mims Automotive 3/812006
Tuskeges Univarsity 8/31/06

Penalty
$0.00

$17,500.00
$8,000.00
$33,000



2006 LAND PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED

Order Number
06-034-CHW

06-039-HW

08-092-CHW

Pape 33 of 38

Violator ' Date Issued
Southem Comfort 2/21/2008

Canversions, Inc.
Mims Automotive 37812006

Tuskegee University 8/31/06

Penalty
$17,500.00

$8,000.00
$33,000

Program

Hazardous Waste

Hazardous Waste

Hazardous Waste



2006 LAND NON PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED

Order Number Violator Date Issued Program
06-002-HW U.S. Department of the Army, et al. 10/11/2005 Hazardous Waste

Page 34 of 38



2006 HAZARDOUS WASTE ORDERS ISSUED

Order Number
06-002-HWV
06-034-CHW
06-039-HW
06-092-CHW

Page 35 of 38

Violator Date Issued
U.S. Department of the Army, et al. 10411/2005
Southem Comfort Conversions, Inc, 2/21/2006
Mims Automotive 3/8f2006
Tuskegee University 8/31/08

Penalty
$0.00

$17,500.00
$8,000.00
$33,000



2006 HAZARDOUS WASTE PENALTY ORDERS
ISSUED

Order Number Violator Date Issued Penalty

06-034-CHW Southern Comfort 2/21/2006 $17,500.00
Conversions, Inc. .

05-039-HW Mims Automotive . 3/8/2008 $8,000.00

068-092-CHW Tuskegee University 8/31/06 $33,000
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2006 HAZARDOUS WASTE NON PENALTY
ORDERS ISSUED

Order Number Viglator . Date Issued
06-002-HW 1.5, Department of the Army, et al. 10M11/2005

Page 37 of 38



2006 COASTAL ORDERS ISSUED

Ovrder Number Violator Date Issued Penalty

06-079-CCA Pine Hill Development, L.L.C. 8/7/06 $15,000
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